

FILED

AUG 17 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

29666-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

ROBERT R. ELLISON, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

FILED

AUG 17 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

29666-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

ROBERT R. ELLISON, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT2

 A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT EXCEED ITS
 AUTHORITY IN IMPOSING A RESIDENCE
 RESTRICTION.....2

 B. THERE WAS NO ERROR IN THE LEGAL
 FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS IMPOSED ON
 THE DEFENDANT5

CONCLUSION.....6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. ANCIRA, 107 Wn. App. 650,
27 P.3d 1246 (2001)..... 3

STATE V. CURRY, 118 Wn.2d 911,
829 P.2d 166 (1992)..... 5

STATE V. LLAMAS-VILLA, 67 Wn. App. 448,
836 P.2d 239 (1992)..... 4

STATE V. PARRAMORE, 53 Wn. App. 527,
768 P.2d 530 (1989)..... 3, 4

STATE V. RILEY, 121 Wn.2d 22,
846 P.2d 1365 (1993)..... 3

STATUTES

RCW 7.68.035 5

RCW 7.68.035(1)(a) 5

RCW 43.43.7541 5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

DAVID BOERNER, Sentencing in Washington, § 4.5 (1985) 3
